The term of the Agreement is currently scheduled to expire on May 31, 2025. As of the 

Effective Date, the term of the Agreement is retroactively extended through May 31, 

2028. . 

3. In consideration for Contractor’s additional services, the County shall pay Contractor an 

additional amount not to exceed one hundred eighty-nine thousand one hundred fifty 

dollars ($189,150). As a result of these additional services the not to exceed amount has 

increased from sixty thousand dollars ($60,000) to two hundred forty-nine thousand one 

hundred fifty dollars($249,150) over the term of the Agreement and any amendments.   

4. Paragraph 20 of the Standard Services Agreement has been amended by changing the 

shall not exceed amount in the last sentence to two hundred forty-nine thousand one 

hundred fifty dollars ($249,150). 

5. Exhibit A, Item IV. Program Description and Requirements, Section 1. is revised to 

include the following: 

1. Contractor shall provide the following winter relief services for a minimum of five 

(5) unduplicated homeless adults: 

6. Exhibit A, Item IV.